Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

REOPENED:

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2011-00018	RECEIVED: 01/12/11	FILED: 01/12/11 SUSPENSION DATE:	FINAL: 01/18/11	
CASE CODE				

Franchise

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

N	NDEA OF EVENIS.			
	09/20/11	POST CASE: KY Power's Reply to City of Ashland's Response of 080411		
	09/13/11	POST CASE: KY Power's Response to Filing by City of Ashland		
	09/09/11	POST CASE: City of Ashland's Response to KY Power's Notice of Filing of Franchise Ordinance		
	08/04/11	POST CASE: Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing of Franchise Ordinance with City of Ashland		
	01/18/11	Order Entered: 1. Kentucky Power is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity that authorizes it to bid on a franchise for electric service offered by the city of Ashland, Boyd County, Kentucky. 2. Kentucky Power, if it becomes the successful bidder, shall file two copies of the franchise agreement with the Commission's tariff branch. 3. This Order shall not be construed as granting a Certificate of Public		
		Convenience and Necessity to construct utility facilities in said city.		
	01/12/11	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing		
	01/12/11	APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING THE APPLICANT TO OBTAIN A FRANCHISE IN THE CITY OF ASHLAND, BOYD COUNTY, KENTUCKY		

Total Number of Cases: 1